

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Posts,



Telecommunications & Information
Technology
Posts & Telecommunications
Division
Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
www.ptd.gov.bd

Record Number: Date: 11/1/2023

14.00.0000.001.25.001.19.1037
Subject: Government Order.

I am directed to convey the Government's approval of Ms. Bokul Mustafa wife of Mr. Mustafa Jabbar, Hon'ble Minister, Posts & Telecommunications Division, Ministry of Posts, Telecommunications & Information Technology, Dhaka to visit Singapore for medical purpose from 25 January to 02 February 2023 (excluding journey time) for 09 (nine) days or from the date of commencement of journey.

- 02. It is mentionable that Mr. Bijoy Jabbar, son of Mr. Mustafa Jabbar, Hon'ble Minister, Posts & Telecommunications Division and his Privilege Staff Mr. Rashel Miah, Jamadder will accompany her to assist in medical work.
- 03. All expenses regarding this tour will be borne personally.
- 04. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

11-01-2023

Priyasindhu Talukder Deputy Secretary Chief Accounts Officer, Posts & Telecommunications Division, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

Record Number:

Date: 11/1/2023

Phone: 02 9514449

14.00.0000.001.25.001.19.1037/1(10)

Copy for kind information and necessary action (not according to the seniority):

- 1) Cabinet Secretary, Cabinet Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 2) Senior Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 3) Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka. (Attn: Director General (Consular) with request to issue Note Verbal/LoI).
- 4) Ms. Bokul Mustafa wife of Mr. Mustafa Jabbar, Hon'ble Minister, Posts & Telecommunications Division, Ministry of Posts, Telecommunications & Information Technology, Dhaka.
- 5) Director General, Immigration & Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 6) PS to Hon'ble Minister, Posts & Telecommunications Division, Ministry of Posts, Telecommunications & Information Technology, Dhaka
- 7) Controller of Foreign Currency, Bangladesh Bank, Head Office, Dhaka.
- 8) Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 9) PS to Secretary, Posts & Telecommunications Division, Dhaka.
- 10) Programmer, Posts & Telecommunications Division (with a request to upload the GO in website).

11-01-2023

Priyasindhu Talukder Deputy Secretary